BOROUGH OF

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg.,

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue,

RICHMOND Borough Hall, St. George, S. I.

BROOKLYN BRONX
Municipal Bldg.,
Brooklyn Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. Manhattan

L. I. City

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE.

ALTERED BUILDING

	CATI		ıder Bu	502 East 1	tion) USE	В	iein	ess I	IEIGI		1 ARI	A B.
Exa	MINEL		Сесом м	100	-17	194			0	9.	7. 1 me.	naugi
App	ROVED.	FOR A	APPROVA	L ON	194	194 (le	£		11.	Borough Su	Examiner.
(2)	Estin	Any oth Is build MATED O	ner building on Cost of	ics to be Altered ding on lot or perm front or rear of lot Alteration: \$ cy: iple dwelling, author	?	or one	? f	ne o ront oo.		aptı	s.Old La	w Tenem e
==	ORY			LTERATION	lzation of own	iei inu	st be in		ER ALT	ERATI	ON	
cella	clude ir and ment)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	Live Load		OF PER		Apts.	Rooms	1	Use
cel	lar			storage	no	cha	nge			· •		and boil
1.st		_2	_2_	stores &a	ts. no	_ch	ange		_ 2_	4	4-7-28-	41 <i>mjj∙</i> s d aptsø
<u>2nd</u>	<u>. </u>	_ 4	8_	_apts	7	00	pane	e	2_	_8_	_apts.	
3rc	i	_ 4_	8_	#	n	_ch	ange		2_	8_		
4th	1	4_	8_		-	10 C	hanş	e—	_ 2_	8		
5t1	n	*3	8_	- 11			hang	f .	_2_	_8		
:		- 65	Not	e Original or 2 apts.o	n ezch	truc of t	ted he]	and st.	occu end u	pled pper	floors.	
			_	<u></u>								
										NI.		
(4)	Size	At stre	eet leve ical floc			fee	t fron t fron				deep 28	feet re
(5)		of Bui At stre At typ Height	LDING A eet level ical floo	or level	BAME	fee sto	t from	ıt .		feet Lefeet Teet	deep e	feet re
(7)	ARE	A ² of B	UILDIN	ding is to be increa G AS ALTERED: At acture shall mean the verage height of the gal ere the grade of the s	street level	Cu	bic Co	ontents	Total:	Hoor ar		SQ. CU.

in the case of structure where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

2. In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded.

3. Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

The authoral contents in the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average for the curb level.

The authoral contents in the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average for the curb level.

The authoral contents in the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average for the curb level.

height.

4. The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

(8) CHARACTER OF PRESENT BUILDING: Fire-Protected-Frame--Metal— Nonfireproof Non-fireproof-Heavy Timber-Fireproof-(9) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED: Present 4 families on 2nd. and upper floors; to be occupied for 2 families each floor (The building was originally built for 2 fam.on fl.)
New sinks and bathtubs. on New boiler flue, boilerroom in cellar. Fire-retarding already done in compliance with order. and under supervision of the Housing Division. Now Cof O. Will be obtained If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be increased, information as to the Existing Building and the thickness of existing walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans. If the building is to be enlarged or extended, the nature of soil must be indicated and plans must clearly show material and thickness of footings, foundations, upper walls, partitions, roofing, fireproofing, interior finish, window frames and sash and details of equipment installations. REMARKS:-State which mechanical work will be installed: (Proper form must be filed) Standpipe: Sprinklers: Fuel Oil: electricity Electrical: steamSystem..... Heating: Air cooling, refrigeration: Miscellaneous (describe): ____

Remarks:—

Inspector.

Plumbing: yes

If not, what disposition will be made of waste and sewage?

BOROUGH OF

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX
Bronx County Bldg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City RICHMOND

Boro Hall,
St. George, S. I.

Borough Superintendent

OBJECTIONS

(N.B., A	lt., Elev., E	itc.)	5 - 1	No. 57	1.1		LOT 9
NOTE of objections After : cover changes	: Plans m is requeste approval n	nay be corred and then to changes	ected to meet only if requi on approved	red by the super plans are permi	out filing amen intendent or h tted. New pla	is assistants. Ins accompan	with the following OBJECTIONS: endments need be filed only when reconsideration ied by amendment sheets must then be filed to
Al	Ş	d sad	Co An	- Ala	Un 1 fm	[ad	and medacor ac
A	Sl.	ear A	Û.	The state of	The Hole	lof	Eller + house town
A÷	SA	d ive	(1"	a A.	/	72.00 6-00	Celling the
	A	1.7			1	1.E.	A
Å -	h	e a L	3 v.	the	da	int 	a legal Excen
gen.	· Sing	line of	no le se Lecrose	od mi	e de	go an	to agra etosobine de actor ator
edure.	at on his	and a	in the second	A second second	total	s his	or all the me
Bel.	the second of th	ha, e	ear E	hand to	Levell Dogwid	Con	ply with fee, 11.3.
all ,	Carry	the state of the same	i, leading	s pa	dition	no for	media in cellor
, Qui	ک د	n e	Ju.	o who	wasting.		explana det
	NE	11 0	-ex-	2.5	Lean		
	\		0-	vitain	127	100	Cambelle.

Examiner.

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS **BOROUGH OF**

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. Bronx

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

Inspector.

	PPLICATION No.		<u>-</u>
LOCATION	1-00	212th fl	_
	Re	ND 40 (24)	* ×
REFERRED TO OCCUPAN	INSPECTORNCY: (If vacant, how 1	AR 1 0 1941 , 19, FOR IN ast occupied?)	MMEDIATE REPORT AS TO
Basement		6th Floor	
lst Floor	4	7th Floor	
2d Floor	65.20	8th Floor	
2d Floor	(6)	9th Floor	
4th Floor	Management (Company)	10th Floor	
5th Floor			
State exit condition	ons		
		rame?	
		viz.: Material; fee	
	; how occupied		
Remarks:	20		
	~~		
Violations Pendir	7/15		
Violations Pendir	ng? Us		
	ng? Us		
	Ma		
Unsafe?	Ma Ma		
Unsafe?	ng? Lo		
Classification of	ng? Lo		

no in file - 4/2

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan , CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

		AN	MENDN		114.1,	Andreas Folk saves
Alt.	APPI	ICATION No.	574		•	11-1-12-1
('N. B., Alt., E			,	,		4-100
LOCATION	J	5	02 East 12	th. St	2.7	
			RI OC	ĸ	405 1 LOT)
			BLOC	, XX	April 2, 1	
						, 19
	ROUGH SUPERINT					j.
filed with the aforesaid ori	e above number ginal application	ed application, we and subject to	rith the stipulatical the condition (Signed)	on that this ans, agreement		ive NY
9	ame to two	families	on that fl	oor as w	as originall	V arranged
						36.4
8	na occupie	d under th	e above Bl	ock and l	Lot Numbers.	Pachest Ta- 4-
e	onsiderați	on of C. of	O. on tha	t ground		<i>m</i>
N	ew plan fi	led this da	ay.		4	
			2			
					∞	
						19

Note—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must be continued over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appear above the endorsements at the bottom of the page can be considered.

EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED

<u>4-17</u>, 1941

APP 17 1941 **APPD.**, 19

Checter 10

Examina Caubill

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

		Alla
	AMENDM	ENT AUG 13 1947
Alt.	APPLICATION No574	161.
(N. B., Alt., Elev., etc.		TO STANK IN THE STANK IN
LOCATION	503	East 18th.St
	BLOCF	405 LOT 9
		Aug 13, 1941 , 19
To the Borough	Superintendent:	
filed with the above	numbered application, with the stipulation	AMENDMENT to the specifications and plans that this amendment is to become a part of the agreements and statements therein contained.
		Applicant
	<u>45</u>	2 Riverside Drive N.Y.
		Address

New first floor plan filed this day showing two families of two rooms and bath each instead of 2 families of 4 rooms each; other floors to be as previously approved.

	f more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must be continued neet on which it appears. Only those items that appear above the endorsements at
Examined and Recommended for Approval on 9-15 19 4	7.13.41
**************************************	Manual Till Carrie Fxaminer
110 1 32	Borough Superintendent

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF Manhattan , CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

AMENDMENT

8	14 IAI F 14 P IAI F 14 I	- 1,
Alt. Al	PPLICATION No 574 , 19 41.	Fr. mercen
(N. B., Alt., Elev., etc.)		JAN 2 2 1944
LOCATION	502 Last 12th. Street	Gir
	BLOCK	LOTOUGH CE STANKE
	Jan	28 ,
To the Borough Supe	RINTENDENT:	ï
filed with the above nur	reby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT mbered application, with the stipulation that this amenda action and subject to all the conditions, agreements and section and subject to all the conditions.	nent is to become a part of the
	(Signed) Michael Brue	teine
		Applicant
	452 Riversid	e Drive
de to		1 12 - 2 2 - 2

It is proposed to construct 2'6 x 7' door between the kitchen and bedroom for each of the rear apartments on 2nd.to 5th.floors instead of the 5 x7' openings originally shown. The present lot line windows will be used for light and ventilation of the bedrooms. If at any time these windows will be obstructed, then the 5 x 7 openings in the partitions will be made. Owner's affidavit in relation to this will be filed.

Note—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must be continued over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appear above the endorsements at the bottom of the page can be considered.

Examined and Recommended for Approval on Y.Y., 194 4

F mangui

Examiner

APPROVED ______, 19

Borough Superintendent



BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

PERMIT

ALT ALT	
PERMIT No. 194 PALT. PANDX Application No. 574 194	4.1
DXXXX XXXXX	
LOCATION 502 East 12th, Street	
вьоск 405 гот 9	
FEES PAID FOR	
New York City Kay 1st, 19	4.1
To the Borough Superintendent: Application is hereby made for a PERMIT to perform the all the work described in the above numbered application and the accompanying plans. If	•••••
work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this permit shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New Yound with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject. Compensation insurance has been detailed in the compensation of the Building Code of the City of New Yound with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject.	ded ork een
secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's Compensation Law as follows:	
When the policy of a general contractor does not fully cover the work of any sub-contractor, such so contractor must file a certificate of workmen's compensation covering his particular work. No work is to commenced by this sub-contractor until his certificate has been submitted and approved by this department.	be
No certificate of occupancy will be issued unless the construction work covered by this permit will supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Professional Engineer, or by a Superintendent of Construction, h ing at least ten years' experience, acceptable to the Borough Superintendent. An affidavit shall be filed indicing such supervision, as required by Section 2.1.3.7 of the Building Code. Name and address of person designated for this supervision is as follows:	av- cat-
Name Andrew Sharboro Address 31 Crosby Street, NYC	
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK SS.: Amelia F. Sharboro COUNTY OF New York STypewrite Name of Applicant	
being duly sworn, deposes and says: That she resides at Number 144 Waverly Place in the Borough of Manhattan in the City of New York , in the County of New York in the State of New York , that She is	·k
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed to the approx application and made a part thereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 502 East 12th, Street and therein more particularly described; that	y of the
work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the approved application and accordance panying plans is duly authorized by Amelia F. Sharbo ro (Name of Owner or Lessee)	m-
and that She is duly authorized by the afores	
Amelia F. Sbarboro to make application for a permit to perform said work set forth in the approved application and accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained are true to deponent's own knowledge.	on-
(SIGN HERE) Concua J. Starb	N
Sworn to before me, this	
day of May 194.1 Start Notary Public or Commissioner of Deeds	_
Satisfactory evidence having been submitted as indicated above that compensation insurance has be secured in accordance with the Workmen's Compensation Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performance of the security of	nce
of thework described in the about the application and the accompanying plans.	J, C
Examined and Recommended for Approval on, 194.	
16 24 Of An Delicary	
Approved 19 19 Borough Superintendent	

BOROUGH OF

MARHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

No.

Date January 6, 1945

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new-altered-existing-building-premises located at

502 East 12th street

28 ft. front

Block

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

N.B. or Alt. No. - 574-1941

Construction classification— Norflreproof.

stories,

feet. 15

Occupancy classification— Old Law Tenedert . Height

Date of completion—Class A, Mult. Dwall. . Located in

la times

Use District.

Height Zone at time of issuance of permit recember 4,

THE LEE TO 1517-1941

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

	LIVE LOADS	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED			
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
Cellar	On ground			134	Everage and Boiler room.
lst story	40				Two (2) apartments.
2d story	40				Two (2) apartments.
3d story	40				Two (2) apertments.
4th story	40				Two (2) apartments.
5th story	40				Two (2) epertments.
					Fuel Cil, Fire Department ap- proval, December 21, 1944.

BOROUGH OF Annihol and

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX
1932 Arthur Avenue,
Bronx

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, L. I. RICHMOND
Boro Hall,
St. George, S. I.

INSTRUCTIONS—The NAME and ADDRESS of the OWNER or LESSEE of the building, and ARCHITECT or other representative must be stated. If owner is a corporation, state name and address of one of the executive officers. This application must be TYPEWRITTEN and SIGNED BY OWNER, LESSEE or any person authorized by owner or lessee.

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

	502 I. lith.						
To the Borough .	Superintendent:			D	ATE	Tune	12th. 194
The under	signed requests that a	ermane	nt	Certific	ate of C	Оссирало	ev be issued to him station
the Building at regulations applic	this location conforms cable thereto.	to the re	quire men	ts of the	e Buildi	ng Code	and all other laws, rul
							52root, 1.Y.O.
/C:1)	andrew V	rarlow	y	1441 635			Architect, E
(Signed)					13.7 13	ran a la r	or Represen
Mail to	A L. DORTHOYS		A	Address		av i kë.	Weds The Fe Ve
Story	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. ft.		s Accomm		Apts.	Rooms	Use
		Male	Female	Total			
Cellar	40						Storage & Boi
Basement							
First Story	40#	2	7.)	۵	4.3	- 6	Ants.
and.	1.5	0	2	4	0	Q	16
Ord.	13	5	20	4	2	Č	प्रष
ath.	14	5	2	4	2	3	11
5tl.,	18	2	2	4_	6	6	87
							1.0
					/	PX	in de x voly
STATE AND C		ss.:	10 94	9 30	rew (Typewrit	Name) in the C
heing dilly sworn	, deposes and says that	he resides	على				in the C
being duly sworn							
			ation)	of th	e struct	ure at lo	cation indicated above.
	vised the(Constructio	n or Altera					
that he has super					nentione	i constru	
The depor	nent further states thatbelow.	his relation	n to the	above n			
The depor	nent further states thatbelow.	his relation	n to the	above n			ne construction work.
The deport	he was the(Licensed Archite	his relation	on to the	above m	ho supe	rvised tl	ne construction work.
The deporture (a, b) (a) That (b) That	he was the superintence in supervising	t or Profe	on to the ssional En	above m	ho super	rvised tl	ork, that he has had n
that he has super The depor (a, b) (a) That (b) That than ten years ex The depor for which a certibeen erected in the laws governing the superior of the	he was the superintence in supervising nent further states that ificate of occupancy is accordance with the aping building construction	ct or Profe lent of co building of he has en	ssional Ennstruction construction xamined that to ans and	above m	ho super upervise oved pla of his kendments	rvised the wans of the consuledges thereto	ne construction work. Tork, that he has had not he structure herein refers and belief, the structure and as erected complied have been legally authors.
The deport (a, b) (a) That (b) That than ten years expert the deport of the deport o	he was the superintence in supervising nent further states that ificate of occupancy is accordance with the aping building construction	ct or Profe lent of co building of he has en	ssional Ennstruction construction xamined that to ans and	above m	ho super upervise oved pla of his kendments	rvised the wans of the consuledges thereto	fork, that he has had not he structure herein refers and belief, the structure and as erected complied
that he has super The depor (a, b) (a) That (b) That than ten years ex The depor for which a certibeen erected in the laws governing the superior of the	he was the superintence in supervising nent further states that ificate of occupancy is accordance with the aping building construction	ct or Profe lent of co building of he has en	ssional Ennstruction construction xamined that to ans and	above m	ho super upervise oved pla of his kendments	rvised the wans of the consuledges thereto	fork, that he has had not be structure herein refers and belief, the structure and as erected complied